

^)

SLP(C)No. 13389 OF 1998  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13389/1998  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/1998 in CWP 403/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

S.I. PARAS KUKMAR & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.I. RAM CHARAN & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) )

( For Final Disposal )

With

SLP(C)No.12979/2000, SLP(C)No.14283/1998, SLP(C)No.14313/1998,  
SLP(C)No.14694-14695/1998, SLP(C)No.15542/1998, SLP(C)No.15943/1998,  
SLP(C)No.15944/1998, SLP(C)No.15945-15946/1998, SLP(C)No.16102/1998,  
SLP(C)No.16514/1998, SLP(C)No.16829/1998, SLP(C)No.17591/1998,  
SLP(C)No.17648/1999, SLP(C)No.18492/2001, SLP(C)No.18493-18494/2001,  
SLP(C)18497/2001, SLP(C)No.19245/1998, SLP(C)19246/1998, SLP(C)2080/1999,  
SLP(C)2082/1999, SLP(C)2083/1999, SLP(C)20839/1998, SLP(C)20840/1998,  
SLP(C)No.7817-7818/1999

Date : 08/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)  
13389/1998

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
M/s Raj Kumar Gupta, Sheo Kr. Gupta,  
A.N. Bardiyar, Advs.

Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.C. Ray, Sr. Adv.  
M/s Raj Kumar Gupta, Sheo Kr. Gupta,  
AN Bardiyar, Advs.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
M/s Ajay Kumar Jain, M.K. Rawal,  
Naresh Kumar, Advs.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.  
M/s Kanwaljeet Kochhar, D Jha,  
Gurmeet Singh, Brij Bhushan, Advs.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
M/s Monika Gusain, Suman Bala Rastogi,  
Advs.

17648/99 0 Mr. Randhir Singh0 Jain, Adv.  
 Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
 Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.  
 Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. S Srinivasan, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
 Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
 Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.  
 Mr Rao Ranjit, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
 M/s Anil Keshetar Pal, Debasis Misra,  
 Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
 .SP2

SLP(C) Nos. 18492/2001 & 18493-18494/2001@@  
 CCC  
 Delinked.

SLP(C) No. 12979/2000@@  
 CCC

An affidavit has been filed in the Court, which  
 is taken on record, to the following effect :

.....L.....I.....J.....  
 .SP1

"That in compliance with order dated 6.12.2000, the claim of the petitioners was considered by the State Government vide letter dated 2.11.2001 the Home Department has conveyed the decision of the Government to grant one time relaxation for regularisation of the ad hoc promotions of the ten petitioner in Special Leave Petition (C) No. 12979 of 2000. A copy of the said letter is annexed as Annexure R-I. Formal orders to implement the said decision regarding the petitioners are being issued by the respondents".

3../-

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
 .SP2

In view of this affidavit, the relief sought for by the petitioners will be satisfied and, therefore, no further orders are necessary. This special leave petition shall stand disposed of.

Call rest of the matters after two weeks. Reply may be filed in the meantime. Status quo to continue.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master