

|%
SLP(C)No. 13389 OF 1998
ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13389/1998
(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/1998 in CWP 403/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

S.I. PARAS KUKMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.I. RAM CHARAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.14283/1998, SLP(C)No.14313/1998, SLP(C)No.14694-14695/1998,
SLP(C)No.15542/1998, SLP(C)No.15943/1998, SLP(C)No.15944/1998,
SLP(C)No.15945-15946/1998, SLP(C)No.16102/1998, SLP(C)No.16514/1998,
SLP(C)No.16829/1998, SLP(C)No.17591/1998, SLP(C)No.17648/1999,
SLP(C)18497/2001, SLP(C)No.19245/1998, SLP(C)19246/1998, SLP(C)2080/1999,
SLP(C)2082/1999, SLP(C)2083/1999, SLP(C)20839/1998, SLP(C)20840/1998,
SLP(C)No.7817-7818/1999, SLP(C) 18492/2001, SLP(C)18493-18494/2001
(With prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)(With appln(s)
for clarification and permission to submit additional documents)
(With appln(s) for clarification of Court's order dated 18.09.1998)
(With appln. for c/delay)

Date : 17/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapas Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
M/s Raj Kumar Gupta, Sheo Kr. Gupta,
AN Bardiyar, Advs.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
M/s Kanwaljeet Kochhar, Sonal Mahajan,
Brij Bhushan, Advs.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
M/s Monika Gusain, Suman Bala Rastogi,
Advs.

0 Mr. Randhir Singh 0 Jain, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S Srinivasan, Adv.

State of Haryana

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr Rao Ranjit, Adv.

State of Punjab

Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kshetrapal, Adv.
Mr. G.G. Singh, adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior advocate started his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.05 a.m. Then, Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior advocate started his arguments and concluded at 11.20 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. T.C. Ray, learned senior advocate started his arguments and concluded at 11.30 a.m. Then, Mr. Rao Ranjit, learned counsel started arguments and concluded at 11.40 a.m. Then, Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, learned counsel argued till 11.45 a.m. Mr. Anil Kshetrapal, learned counsel started arguments and concluded at 12.15 p.m. Mr. H.S. Phoolka, learned senior advocate started his arguments and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior advocate started arguments and concluded at 12.45 p.m. Mr. Randhir Singh Jain and Ms. Kanwaljit Kochhar, learned counsel argued for some time.

.....3/-

: 3 :

Mr. Tapas Ray, Mr. H.S. Phoolka, learned senior Advocates and Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Mr. Rao Ranjit, learned counsel made their reply submissions till 1.00 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master